L
g
;

|

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
ALLAHABAD BENCH : ALLAFAEAD

#_—_#ﬂ_

OriginalJhpplication.No.418 of 1998

wednesday, this the 17th day of March,2004

Hon'ble Ma j. Gene K JK .Srivastava, A M.
Ec._mibl.e;mr. A. K. Bhatnagar, J M

1,21 Bahadur,

s/o Sri Ram Garib,

Key Man Gang NO «6»

Unfler PW 1, \Sigraull
pistrict sone bhadra,

R/o Quarter NO«6»

Khata No.6,

shakti Nagar*Railway-Oolonyy
p.0. Shakti Nagar,

pistrict - sonebhadra.

s 00 o -Appli.cant-
(By Advocate : shri Ashutosh srivastava)

versus

A, Union of India,

through pivisional Engineer (4),
Eastern Railway,
Dhanbad.

2. The Assistant Engineer Eastern
Railway, Chopane.

3. The public Work I ns pector,
Sigrauli, pnistrict Sonebhadra,
pastern Rallway.

v.s0e Respondents.
(By Advocate @ shri A .K.caur)

ORDER

Bv Hon'ble Maj. Gene. K.K.Srivastava._ﬁ.ml :

In this o.n., filed under Section 19 of A.T.Act,1985,
the applicant has prayed for quashing the punishment order
sated 26.4.1996 by which the applicant's pay tas reduced
from Rs.1160 tO R3.,1120/~ (Two stages) in the same Pay¥

scale for two years without cumulative effect and also
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the Appellate order dated 7

the applicant has been re jected.

ar

facts, in short,

2. The

initially appointed

establishment. By the O

chopan dated 24.8.1995.

Rai lwa Ys

undex guspension W.e€e

the suspension by £iling the O

dismissed in limine bY
as been submitted bY th

was not served to h

(sF=-11) dated 14.2.1996 which

served on him on 1.7.1996.

be fore the appllca

Therefore,

file his reply:

of princ¢iple
heen contested DY the r

3. Learned counsel for ¢t

as per settled law the
opportunit
man show l.e.

Engineer.
24,8.1995 and revoked

put del
order of the ap
on 25.1.1996.

un—authorised absence

.7.1997 by which the appea

on 9,5.1964 as Khal

rder of Assistant Engineer,

£, 24.,8.1995.
A . N0.1220/95, which was

order dated 5S¢l
e applicant that the sus

jcant was revoked by orde
im and was gerved to him
h minor penalty €harge Sh
as per ¢

The grievance of the a

the punishment order date

nt could receive

there is a clear cut vio

s of natural justice,

applicant had

y to defend himself.
- W
I,\th:i R.P.Kaushars,

shri R.P. Kaushar suspended

the suspension order on 1

ipberately delayed to <O
plicant and finally he se

W
shri R.P.Kaushar cooked up the case P)f

against the

e that the applicant was

asi in the resPDndents‘

Fastern

the applicant was placed

The applicant challenged

2.1995, However, it

r dated 1-12-1995 which

only on 25.1

he applicant was
pplLicant

d 26.4.1996 was passed

the charge sheet and
lation

hence this OA, 1t has

espondents.

he applicant submitted that

to be glven reasonahle

In fackt, it has been a one

who was the assistant
the applicant on
JY2.1995

mmunicate the revocation

rved the same

applicant for the period

.‘l.lii3'

«1996.
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1.12.1995 deliberately . Mot only this

from 1.12.1995 ©O 3
the charge sheet da

Jaushar did not ewven serve

and served the charge sh

ted

shri R.P
14.2.1996 on time
e applicant only after

eet on 1.7.1996 ;

he passed th& punishmﬂnt-order

to th

datEd 26. 441996 °

4. Learned counsel for the applicant further submitted
that the gross injustice has been done toO the applicant
e above fact, the oA is liable to be

and in view of th
ed and the applicant is entitled for relief.

allow

Se opposing the claim of the appllcant, the learned
bnitted that no in=-

justice

counsel for the réspondents su
The charge sheet dated \
|

h the applicant.

has been done wit
e applicant on 23.3.1996

{tself

14.,2.1996 was served on th

icant has gdven the receipt in token thereof.

and the appl
any rePresentation and when

The applicant did not glve

was heard from the appli

authority legally passed the punishment order.
W ash

cant,

nothing
It is

d by the applicant; no malafide

further submitted that/allege

£ shri R .P XKaushar has been proved.

on the part ©

6. We have heard counsel for the parties, considered

used the records.

h

-
nal fir¥eo disciplinary

thelr submigsions and per

We have also perused the origi
counsel before UuS.

7.
£ile produced Dby res

;mndents' The main

e us is whether the charge

guestion for adjudication be for
sheet dated 14.2.1996 was served on time SO that the applicant

could file his representat on perusal of the
Qplicant

we find that the receipt signed D the
N- .ﬁhxd%?&mdﬁb
givenh_s 23.3.1996.

jon or not.

original file,

n which the date has been

has been placed. i
over-writing on the figure of the

we observed that there is a

the disciplinary |
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monthe On closé look it appears that earlier the date

mentionad is 23.2.1996, which has been corrected as 73.3.1996.

The applicant in para 4.7 has alleged that the charge sheet
was served on him on 1.7.1996. From no stretch of imagination,
it can be established that the charge sheet was served to the
applicant on 1.7.1996 hecause if that was the case in the
original receipt filed in the disciplinary file there would
have overwriting in the date {tself, which is not so as the
dated 23.3.1996 158 written. After perusing the receipt
granted py the applicant in respect of receipt of charge
sheet dated 14.2.1996, we are of the view that the charge
sheet was served well within time and the punishment order
was passed thereafter on 26.4.1996. We would like to
further observe that the applicant in his appeal dated
16.71996 has also claimed that the charge sheet was served
on him on 1.7.1996 and on this ground alone the Appellate
authority has re jected the appeal and upheld the punishment.
in our opinion, nO {llegality is established on the part of
the Appellate authority. We have already discussed in the
previous para that the contention of the applicant, that the

charge sheet was served on him on 1.7.1996 is not sustainable.

in view of the qriginal records placed before usS.

8. Learned counsel for the applic ant has alleged
malafide on the part of shri R.P.Kaushar and submitted
that it was one man show.\ﬂe are not in agreement with the
applicant. In case there was a case of malafide, Shri

R .P JKaushar should have impleaded as ORne€ of the respondents

which has not been done .«

9. admittedly, the applicant has superannuated in the

year 2000. since we do not fi pd any good ground for
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interference) "&he O.A. L8 liable to ke dismissed as it

i{s lacking in merit.

10. Tn the facts and circumstances, the OA 1is

aismissed being pereft of merit with no order as to

costse.

J

MEMBER (J) MEMBER (A)

e .




